
Bidar - Machilipatnam SF Express (PT)/12750 - SF - SCR 
LPI/Lingampalli to BZA/Vijayawada Junction 

6h 45m - 372 km - 9 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 BIDR Bidar 19:35 3,2 1 0 136 SCR
2 ZB Zahirabad 19:49 19:50 1m 0 1 32 67 SCR
3 VKB Vikarabad Junction 20:43 20:45 2m 1 1 91 67 626 SCR
4 LPI Lingampalli 21:29 21:30 1m 2 1 140 35 559 SCR
5 SC Secunderabad Junction 22:10 22:20 10m 1,2,

4
1 163 78 536 SCR

6 ZN Jangaon 23:24 23:25 1m 2 1 247 66 378 SCR
7 KZJ Kazipet Junction 00:09 00:10 1m 1 2 295 47 286 SCR
8 WL Warangal 00:23 00:25 2m 1 2 305 74 271 SCR
9 MABD Mahbubabad 01:14 01:15 1m 1 2 365 105 198 SCR
10 DKJ Dornakal Junction 01:29 01:30 1m 2 2 390 72 152 SCR
11 KMT Khammam 01:49 01:50 1m 1 2 413 61 118 SCR
12 MDR Madhira 02:34 02:35 1m 1 2 458 35 58 SCR
13 KI Kondapalli 03:44 03:45 1m 2 2 498 28 35 SCR
14 BZA Vijayawada Junction 04:15 04:30 15m 4 2 512 53 19 SCR
15 GDV Gudivada Junction 05:19 05:20 1m 1 2 555 61 SCR
16 GVL Gudlavalleru 05:31 05:32 1m 1 2 567 77 10 SCR
17 PAV Pedana 05:44 05:45 1m 0 2 582 18 9 SCR
18 MTM Machilipatnam 06:20 1 2 592 - 2 SCR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

Jun 06 2024 (00:54)

Jun 06 2024 (00:54)

1

1


